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 Teacher’s/ Name Email   
Kindergarten 

 Ms. Xenia Artiles xartiles@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Yanina Gurman yaninagurman@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Nubia Tosco ntosco@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Jesenia Ramirez (Grade Level Chair) 318215@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Shari Rosenblatt srosenblatt@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Martha Laverde marcelaverde@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Samantha Borisoff 289669@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Arnetta Lunan-Hood 279619@dadeschools.net  

First Grade 
 Ms. Helem Perera hperera@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Ashley Garcia garcia.ashley@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Lianet Olvera 310356@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Lori Schneider lorikap@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Andrea Shaffer ackshaff@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Laura Arzanova larzanova@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Damaris Torres d.torres@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Michelle Bormann m.bormann@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Viviana Rey vrey@dadeschools.net  

Second Grade 
 Ms. Yvonne Mirabal rankinyvonne@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Chastity Abraham cabraham@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Meili Hsu mhsu@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Patrice Dorsett pdorsett@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Yulissa Roque yroque@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Loudrige Gilbert lthibeau@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Marci Rachman (Grade Level Chair) mrachman@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Ashley Edmond aedmond@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Arleen Cabarga arleen@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Johanna Bautista bautistaj@dadeschools.net  

Third Grade 
 Ms. Clara Vasquez cvasquez@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Janisse Abijalil (Grade Level Chair) abijalil@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Lizette Hoelzel lhoelzel@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Kristle Alarcon kalarcon@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Tunisha Bridges tbridges2@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Brandi Piatt bpiatt@dadeschools.net  

 Ms. Daniella Parra 302461@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Jennifer Remington jremington@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Robert McBride rmcbride@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Lakesha Thompson  330764@dadeschools.net  



Fourth Grade 

 Mr. Jose Correderas josecorred@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Karen Marrero kmarrero@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Nichole Valdes nicholevaldes@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Ingrid Wolis iwolis@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Xylia Melenciano xmorales@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Alicia Kolton aliciackolton@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Joanne Stewart jstewart@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Daniel Branson  branson@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Jennifer Martinez (Grade Level Chair) jennifer.martinez@dadeschools.net  

Fifth Grade 
 Ms. Mercedes Duarte 279104@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Aurora Romero auroraromero@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Andrea Castro aecastro@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Debbie Edwards dedwards2463@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Alejandra Chavez 303927@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Angie Sagaro (Grade Level Chair) asagaro@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Jessica Mijares jmijares@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Adeola Adebogun aadebogun@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Arelys Ulloa aulloa@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Julien Zaragoza jzaragoza@dadeschools.net  

Middle School 
ELA 

 Mr. Jorge Fernandez  270206@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Rolando Hernandez rhernandez1@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Kathleen McBride (Grade Level Chair) ksmcbride@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Arelys Morejon amorejon@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Ashley Joe 337880@dadeschools.net  
 Dr. Joy Simpson jbsimpson@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Angie Duval aduval@dadeschools.net  

MATH 
 Mr. Bryant Alvarez bryantalvarez36@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Henry LaGuerre 297240@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Lemuel Limardo mlimardo@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Tashina Moore tmoore8121@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Serena Norris  275703@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Ibis Santana-Navarro santanai@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Soraya Ron-Vivas sgarranchan@dadeschools.net  

Science 
 Mr. Juan Franco 339377@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Livan Escudero lescudero@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Ana Osejo anaosejovaldez@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Denise Rodriguez rodriguezdj@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Robin Vicente rvicente@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Pairat Dolinsky 320680@dadeschools.net  

Social Studies 
 Ms. Barbara Aguilar baguilar0428@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Jeffrey Dean (Grade Level Chair) jedean@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Layla Devoe ldevoe@dadeschools.net  



 Ms. Laura Faison llee21@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Angie Luna aluna@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Daniel Sanchez themrsanchez@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Margarita Carbo 289359@dadeschools.net  

ESE  
 Ms. Lynda Cohen (ESE Grade Level Chair) 141837@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Stacie Stubbs sstubbs@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Virtha Paul virthap@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Heather Bernard heatherbernard@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Luisa Santiago lsantiago@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Myrline Remarais remarais@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Sophia Souffrant ssouffrant@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Chantelle Iacone iacone@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Jeanette Pena 334649@dadeschools.net  

Special Area 
 Ms. Stephanie Krutchik (Grade Level Chairperson – Media Center) skrutchik@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Tania Gordon 287868@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Fernando Prado fprado@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Byron Brown bjbrown@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. James Matthews jmatthews@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Sara Asman sasman@dadeschools.net  
 Coach Jonaine Williams jowilliams@dadeschools.net  
 Coach Zohreh Adibzadeh 329925@dadeschools.net  
 Coach Tomal Parker 338632@dadeschools.net  
 Coach Latavia Stephens 261789@dadeschools.net  
 Mr. Fernando Diez fdiez@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Pei Shih Juan psjuan@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Sadie Klein sklein@dadeschools.net  

Spanish/ELL 
 Ms. Catherine Cabrera (Grade Level Chair) crodriguez77@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Vanina Brehm vbrehm@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Stella Fonseca 264776@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Laura Castro 246590@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Esther Sainz De la Torre esainzdelatorre@dadeschools.net  

School Counselors 
 Ms. Charmaine Gopie (K - 2) thomasch@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Diane Mitchell (2 Gifted – 4) dianem920@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Fana Lelifanovska (5 – 7) flelifanovska@dadeschools.net  
 Ms. Costa (Student Services) 324920@dadeschools.net  
 Dr. David Guss (ANNEX) davidguss@dadeschools.net  

 


